AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL
Tuesday, January 10, 2023 6:00 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roil Call

__ Eric Rhodes

__ Douglas Kepner

___ Fred McMillin
__Nancy Youtzy

__ Heidi Traxier

___ John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 12/13/22
Hearing of Persons Present:
Borough Manager's Report
Borough Supervisor's report

Code Enforcement Officer's Report

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

18.

17.
18.

19.

Communications: Fame
Treasurer's Report

Tax Collector’s Report
Sched_ule of Bills

Committee Reports:

+ Finance/Law & Ordinance/Public Safety

s Property & Supplies
* Streets & Highways
» Sewer & Sanitation

Mayor's Report

Unfinished Business:
Resoluticns :

o 2022-4-Increase in Street Light Tax mill by 0.5 Mill - $10.50

New Business:
Good & Welfare

Adjournment



10.
1.
12,
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

18.

JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Calt to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
invocation

Rell Call

___ Eric Rhodes

__ Douglas Kepner

__ Fred McMiiin
___Nancy Youtzy

___ Heidi Traxler

__ John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 1/10/23
Hearing of Persons Present:
Borough Manager’'s Report
Borough Supervisor's report

Code Enforcement Officer's Report

Communications;

Tax Callector's Report — No reports at this time. Waiting on audit review to come back

Treasurer's Report
Schedule of Bills

Committee Reports:

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

February 14, 2023 6:.00 PM

+ Finance/lLaw & Ordinance/Public Safety

o No Alcchot, Drugs, or Weapons signs for each park

» Property & Supplies - Kish bank needs a list of check signers. Credit card processor should be here by

the end of February, along with funds being transferred.

* Streets & Highways

o Street lights are all repaired, school house electric is red tagged.

« Sewer & Sanitation

o new Envirep contract — Granville no lenger Maintenance equipment.

Mayor's Report

Unfinished Business:
« Trees for tank hif

New Business;

+ (Code Enforcement

s Employee wages/holiday pay

Good & Welfare

Adjournment



AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL
March 15t 2023 6:00 PM

1. Call to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Invocation

4. Roll Call
___Eric Rhodes
__Douglas Kepner
__ Fred McMitiin
__Nancy Youtzy
___ Heidi Traxler
__John Wagner (Mayor)

5. Approval of Minutes: 2/14/23
6. Hearing of Persons Present:
7. Borough Manager's Report
8. Borough Supervisor's report
9. Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10. Communications:
11. Tax Collector's Report
+ Exonerations
12. Treasurer's Report
13. Schedule of Bills
14. Committee Reporis:
* Finance/Law & Ordinance/Public Safety
= Property & Supplies
= Sfreets & Highways
*  Sewer & Sanitation

15. Mayor's Report

16. Unfinished Business:
e Envirep Contract Update
» Transfer of majority of funds to Kish

17. New Business:
s 2 new mutt bag cans

» Mifflin County Littlle League Softball - Field usage 2023

18. Good & Welfare

19. Adjournment



AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL
April 11, 2023 6:00 PM

10.

11,

18.
18.

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roll Call

___ Eric Rhodes

__ Douglas Kepner

__ Fred McMillin
__Nancy Youtzy

__ Heidi Traxler

__John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 3/14/23
Hearing of Persons Present:
Borough Manager's Report
Borough Supervisor's report

Code Enforcement Officer's Report
Communications:

Tax Coliector's Report

. Treasurer's Report
. Schedule of Bills

. Committee Reports:

Finance/Law & Ordinance/Public Safety
Property & Supplies

Streets & Highways

Sewer & Sanitation

. Mayor's Report

. Unfinished Business:
Date change of Historical Ground Break — Friday, June 23 10:00 AM

. New Business;

Upper Park fence
Disposal plant fence
Basketball hoop back board replacement

Good & Welfare

Adjournment



10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
JUNIATA TERRACE BOROQUGH COUNCGIL
June 13%, 2023 6:00 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roll Call

___Eric Rhodes

__ Douglas Kepner

__ Fred McMillin
___Nancy Youtzy
___Heidi Traxler

___John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 5/9/23

Hearing of Persons Present:

Borough Manager's Report

Borough Supervisor's report

Code Enforcement Officer's Report

Communications: Fame

Tax Collector's Report - Not Available (Issues with RAK program printing)
Treasurers Report

Schedute of Bills

Committee Reports:
Finance/Law & Crdinance

* Review Traffic Ordinance at next workshop
Public Safety

Property & Supplies

e Dug out Rebuild

+ New Signs for Park from Kish Printing
Streets & Highways
Sewer & Sanitation

+ (CBDG Breakdown
Mayor's Report

Unfinished Business:

o Church holding after ceremony refreshments for Delegates
o Credit Card System Running
o Trees on Boulevards

New Business:
o Dump Trailer

Good & Welfare

Adjournment



10.

11

12,

13.

14.

15.

18.

17.

18.

18.

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL
July 11, 2023 6:00 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roll Call

__ Eric Rhodes

___ Douglas Kepner

__ Fred McMillin
__Nancy Youtzy

__ Heidi Traxier
__John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 6/16/23
Hearing of Persons Present;
Borough Manager's Report
Borough Supervisor's report
Code Enforcement Officer's Report
Communications: Fame
Tax Coliector's Report - June deposit (May's report)
Treasurer's Report
Schedule of Bills
Committee Reports:

Finance/Law & Ordinance

+ Traffic ord. review

Public Safety

Property & Supplies

Streets & Highways

Sewer & Sanitation
Mayor's Report

Unfinished Business:
o Rental ingpections

New Business:
o Selective Insurance
o Storm drains for remaining biocks, wet well, sewer plant
o Terrace Tigers football replacing fence at endzone

Good & Welfare

Adjournment



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

18.

18.

JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Call to Order
Fledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roli Call

__ Eric Rhedes
___Douglas Kepner

___ Fred McMitiin
___Nancy Youtzy

__ Heidi Traxler

. John Wagner (Maycr)

Approval of Minutes: 7/11/23
Hearing of Persons Present:
Borough Manager's Report
Borough Sugervisor's report
Code Enforcement Officer's Report
Communications: Fame
Tax Coliector's Report — July Reports
Treasurer's Report
Schedule of Bills
Committee Reports:
Finance/Law & QOrdinance
s Traffic ord. review
Public Safety
Property & Supplies
Streets & Highways

Sewer & Sanitation

. Mayor's Report

. Unfinished Business:

New Enfry Sign
Rental Inspections

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

August 8. 2023 6:00 PM

1. Accept John White as inspector

. New Business:

Rick Bodenschatz as official historian to move process along

Goose for William Conaway
Good & Welfare

Adjournment



AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
JUNIATA TERRACE BOROQUGH COUNCIL
September 12, 2023 6:00 PM

10.
.
12.
13.

14.

18.

19.

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roll Catl

__ Eric Rhodes

__ Douglas Kepner

__ Fred McMillin
___Nancy Youtzy
___Heidi Traxier

__John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 8/8/23

Hearing of Persons Present:

Borough Manager's Report

Borough Supetvisor's report

Code Enforcement Officer's Report
Communications; Fame

Tax Cotlector's Repart — August Reports
Treasurer's Repori

Schedule of Bills

Committee Reports:
Finance/Law & Ordinance

Public Safety
Property & Supplies
Streets & Highways

Sewer & Sanitation
o $200 Junction Donation for clearing lines

. Mayor's Report

o Handicap Parking

. Unfinished Business:

Pavilion
Rick Bodenschatz resolution

. New Business:

Norfolk Southern Grants
Good & Welfare

Adjournment



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

18.

18.

17.
18.

10.

JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roll Cali

___ Eric Rhodes

_ Douglas Kepner
___Fred McMillin

__ Nancy Youtzy

__ Heidi Traxier
__John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 8/12/23
Hearing of Persons Present:
Borough Manager's Report

Borough Supervisor's report

Code Enforcement Officer's Report

Communications: Fame

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

October 10% 2023 6:00 PM

Tax Collector's Report — August Reports

Treasurer's Report
Schedule of Bills

Committee Reports:
Finance/Law & Ordinance

Public Safety
Property & Supplies
Streets & Highways

Sewer & Sanitation

‘Mayor's Report

Unfinished Business:
Norfolk Southern Grant Update
Traffic Ordinance update

New Business;:
Good & Welfare

Adjournment



AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL
November 14, 2023 6:00 PM

1. Call to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Invocation

4. Roll Call
___ Eric Rhodes
__ Douglas Kepner
___Fred McMillin
__Nancy Youtzy
_ Heidi Traxler
___John Wagner (Mayor)

5. Approval of Minutes: 10/10/23

&. Hearing of Persons Present:

7. Borough Manager's Report

8. Borough Supervisor's report

9. Code Enforcement Officer's Report

10. Comrmunications; Fame

11. Tax Collector's Report - Year to Date (March to November 1, 2023)
12, Treasurer's Report

13. Schedule of Bills

14. Commitiee Reports:
» Finance/Law & Ordinance

= Property & Supplies
*« Streets & Highways
» Sewer & Sanitation
15. Mayor's Report
16. Unfinished Business:
17. New Business:
Resolution 2023-4
Resolution 2023-5

Resolution 2023-6
Advertise 2024 Budget

* & & 9

o Motion to amend Agenda 11/14/23 * Motion to accept EADS grant application for lateral fines

18. Good & Weifare

19. Adjournment



10.
11.

12.

13.
14,

15.

18.
L

19.

20

JUNIATA TERRACE BORQUGH COUNCIL

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Invocation

Roll Call

___Eric Rhodes

__ Douglas Kepner

__ Fred McMillin
__Nancy Youizy

__ Heidi Traxler

___ John Wagner (Mayor)

Approval of Minutes: 11/14/23
Historical Registry Presentation
Hearing of Persons Present:
Borough Manager's Report
Borough Supervisor’s report

Code Enforcement Officer's Report
Communications: Fame

Tax Collector's Report

Treasurer's Report

Schedule of Bills

Committee Reports:
Finance/Law & Ordinance

Property & Supplies
Streets & Highways

Sewer & Sanitation

. Mayor's Report

. Unfinished Business:

EMS Tax Ordinance 2023-6
Passing 2024 Budget 2023-8

New Business:
Resclution 2023-8 McMillin Service
Resclution 2023-10 Youtzy Service

Good & Welfare

Adjournment

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

December 12,2023 6:006 PM




