AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL Tuesday, January 10, 2023 6:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 12/13/22
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications: Fame
11.	Treasurer's Report
12.	Tax Collector's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14.	Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance/Public Safety Property & Supplies Streets & Highways Sewer & Sanitation
15.	Mayor's Report
16.	Unfinished Business: Resolutions: 0 2022-4- Increase in Street Light Tax mill by 0.5 Mill - \$10.50
17.	New Business:
18.	Good & Welfare
19.	Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL February 14, 2023 6:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 1/10/23
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications:
11.	Tax Collector's Report – No reports at this time. Waiting on audit review to come back
12.	Treasurer's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14.	Committee Reports: • Finance/Law & Ordinance/Public Safety • No Alcohol, Drugs, or Weapons signs for each park
	 Property & Supplies – Kish bank needs a list of check signers. Credit card processor should be here by the end of February, along with funds being transferred.
	 Streets & Highways Street lights are all repaired, school house electric is red tagged.
	 Sewer & Sanitation new Envirep contract – Granville no longer Maintenance equipment.
15.	Mayor's Report
16.	Unfinished Business: • Trees for tank hill

- 17. New Business:
 - Code Enforcement
 - Employee wages/holiday pay
- 18. Good & Welfare
- 19. Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL March 15th 2023 6:00 PM

	<u>M</u> i	arch 15th, 2023 6:00 PM
1.	. Call to Order	
2.	. Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	. Invocation	
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin	

__ John Wagner (Mayor)

5. Approval of Minutes: 2/14/23

__ Nancy Youtzy __ Heidi Traxler

- 6. Hearing of Persons Present:
- 7. Borough Manager's Report
- 8. Borough Supervisor's report
- 9. Code Enforcement Officer's Report
- 10. Communications:
- 11. Tax Collector's Report
- Exonerations
- 12. Treasurer's Report
- 13. Schedule of Bills
- 14. Committee Reports:
 - Finance/Law & Ordinance/Public Safety
 - Property & Supplies
 - Streets & Highways
 - Sewer & Sanitation
- 15. Mayor's Report
- 16. Unfinished Business:
 - Envirep Contract Update
 - · Transfer of majority of funds to Kish
- 17. New Business:
- 2 new mutt bag cans
- Mifflin County Little League Softball Field usage 2023
- 18. Good & Welfare
- 19. Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL April 11th 2023 6:00 PM

	<u>7491</u>	1 1 1 , 2020 0.00 1 W
1.	Call to Order	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	Invocation	
4.	Roll CallEric Rhodes Douglas KepnerFred McMillinNancy YoutzyHeidi TraxlerJohn Wagner (Mayor)	
5.	Approval of Minutes: 3/14/23	
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:	
7.	Borough Manager's Report	
8.	Borough Supervisor's report	
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report	
10.	. Communications:	
11.	. Tax Collector's Report	
12.	. Treasurer's Report	
13.	Schedule of Bills	
14.	Streets & Highways	
15.	Mayor's Report	
16.	Unfinished Business:	

Date change of Historical Ground Break – Friday, June 23rd 10:00 AM

- 17. New Business:
 - Upper Park fence
 - Disposal plant fence
- Basketball hoop back board replacement
- 18. Good & Welfare
- 19. Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL June 13th, 2023 6:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 5/9/23
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications: Fame
11.	Tax Collector's Report - Not Available (Issues with RAK program printing)
12.	Treasurer's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14.	Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance Review Traffic Ordinance at next workshop
•	Public Safety
•	Property & Supplies
15.	Mayor's Report
16.	Unfinished Business:
17.	New Business: o Dump Trailer
18	Good & Weifere

19. Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL July 11, 2023 6:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 6/16/23
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications: Fame
11.	Tax Collector's Report - June deposit (May's report)
12.	Treasurer's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14.	Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance • Traffic ord. review
*	Public Safety
•	Property & Supplies
•	Streets & Highways
•	Sewer & Sanitation
15.	Mayor's Report
16.	Unfinished Business: o Rental Inspections
17.	New Business:
18.	Good & Welfare

- 19. Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL August 8, 2023 6:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 7/11/23
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications: Fame
11.	Tax Collector's Report – July Reports
12.	Treasurer's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14,	Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance • Traffic ord. review
¥	Public Safety
•	Property & Supplies

- Sewer & Sanitation15. Mayor's Report
- 16. Unfinished Business:

Streets & Highways

- New Entry Sign
- Rental Inspections
 - 1. Accept John White as inspector
- 17. New Business:
- Rick Bodenschatz as official historian to move process along
- Goose for William Conaway
- 18. Good & Welfare
- 19. Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL September 12, 2023 6:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 8/8/23
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications: Fame
11.	Tax Collector's Report – August Reports
12.	Treasurer's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14. •	Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance
*	Public Safety
	Property & Supplies
•	Streets & Highways
•	Sewer & Sanitation o \$200 Junction Donation for clearing lines
15.	Mayor's Report
	Handicap Parking
16. •	Unfinished Business: Pavilion Rick Bodenschatz resolution
17.	New Business: Norfolk Southern Grants

19. Adjournment

18. Good & Welfare

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL October 10th, 2023 6:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 9/12/23
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications: Fame
11.	Tax Collector's Report - August Reports
12.	Treasurer's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14.	Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance
•	Public Safety
•	Property & Supplies
•	Streets & Highways
•	Sewer & Sanitation
15.	Mayor's Report
16. •	Unfinished Business: Norfolk Southern Grant Update Traffic Ordinance update
17.	New Business:
18.	Good & Welfare
19.	Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL November 14, 2023 6:00 PM

	
1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Invocation
4.	Roll Call Eric Rhodes Douglas Kepner Fred McMillin Nancy Youtzy Heidi Traxler John Wagner (Mayor)
5.	Approval of Minutes: 10/10/23
6.	Hearing of Persons Present:
7.	Borough Manager's Report
8.	Borough Supervisor's report
9.	Code Enforcement Officer's Report
10.	Communications: Fame
11.	Tax Collector's Report – Year to Date (March to November 1, 2023)
12.	Treasurer's Report
13.	Schedule of Bills
14.	Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance
=	Property & Supplies
*	Streets & Highways
•	Sewer & Sanitation
15.	Mayor's Report
16.	Unfinished Business:
17.	New Business:
•	Resolution 2023-4 Resolution 2023-5 Resolution 2023-6 Advertise 2024 Budget
	 Motion to amend Agenda 11/14/23 * Motion to accept EADS grant application for lateral lines
18	Good & Welfare

19. Adjournment

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

JUNIATA TERRACE BOROUGH COUNCIL <u>December 12th, 2023 6:00 PM</u>

2. Pledge of Allegiance Invocation 4. Roll Call __ Eric Rhodes __ Douglas Kepner __ Fred McMillin __ Nancy Youtzy __ Heidi Traxler __ John Wagner (Mayor) 5. Approval of Minutes: 11/14/23 6. Historical Registry Presentation 7. Hearing of Persons Present: 8. Borough Manager's Report 9. Borough Supervisor's report 10. Code Enforcement Officer's Report 11. Communications: Fame 12. Tax Collector's Report 13. Treasurer's Report 14. Schedule of Bills 15. Committee Reports: Finance/Law & Ordinance Property & Supplies Streets & Highways Sewer & Sanitation 16. Mayor's Report 17. Unfinished Business: EMS Tax Ordinance 2023-6 Passing 2024 Budget 2023-8 18. New Business: Resolution 2023-9 McMillin Service

1. Call to Order

19. Good & Welfare

Resolution 2023-10 Youtzy Service

20. Adjournment